## **PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE**

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD AT THE CITY OF BRAIDWOOD CITY COUNCIL MEETING ON TUESDAY, APRIL 25, 2023 AT 7:00 P.M. AT BRAIDWOOD CITY HALL, 141 W. MAIN STREET, BRAIDWOOD, ILLINOIS 60408.

THE PUBLIC HEARING IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING AND HEARING TESTIMONY REGARDING THE PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF BRAIDWOOD FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2023 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2024. THE PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION WITH THE CITY CLERK AND WILL BE AVAILABLE UNTIL THE PROPOSED ORDINANCE IS PASSED. IT IS ALSO AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION ON THE CITY OF BRAIDWOOD WEBSITE, https://braidwood.us/government/.

ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN ATTENDING ARE INVITED TO DO SO AND WILL BE GIVEN AN OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY OF BRAIDWOOD AT 141 W. MAIN STREET, BRAIDWOOD, ILLINOIS 60408 815-458-2341.

HILLARY BOHAC CITY CLERK CITY OF BRAIDWOOD

PUBLISHED IN THE FREE PRESS ADVOCATE ON April \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023.